Contents
Features	 1
Ordering code filter	 2, 3
Preferred types	 4
Symbol	 4
Function, section	 5
Technical data	 6
Compatibility with permitted hydraulic fluids	 6

01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
TLF ‒ S00 ‒ 0 0 0 ‒ 00 0 0
Order example:
TLF III 3-40 P10-S00-000-00M00
Material no. R928018862
Further versions are available on request.
Size 1-25 to 6-80
Tank breathing filters | TLF I 1-25 … 8-250; TLF II 1-25 … 6-80; TLF III 1-25 … 7-125 � 3/14
RE 51415, edition: 2021-04, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Ordering code
filter
Series
01 Tank breathing filters TLF
Connection
02 DIN flange I
DIN-flange and filling strainer III
Size
03 TLF I; TLF III 7-125
TLF I 8-250
Filter rating in μm
04 Glass fiber material, not cleanable Air retention, ASHRAE 52.1, test dust SAE fine: 95% for particles > 0.3 μm H10XL
Nominal
Filter paper, not cleanable Air retention, ASHRAE 52.1, test dust SAE fine: 95% for particles > 1.24 μm
P10
Pressure difference
05 Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element of 1 bar [14.5 psi] S00
Solenoid
06 Without solenoid 0
Valve
07 Without valve 0
Maintenance indicator
08 Without maintenance indicator 0
Connection
09 Frame size 7-125 8-250
00
Connection DIN 2573 DN125 DIN 2573 DN250
Seal
10 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
Material
11 Standard 0
Supplementary information
12 Without supplementary information 0
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12
TLF ‒ S00 ‒ 0 0 0 ‒ 00 0 0
Order example:
TLF I 8-250 P10-S00-000-00M00
Material no. R928018835
Further versions are available on request.
Size 7-125 to 8-250
�
�
4/14 TLF I 1-25 … 8-250; TLF II 1-25 … 6-80; TLF III 1-25 … 7-125 | Tank breathing filters
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51415, edition: 2021-04
Preferred types
Symbol
Tank breathing filters
Tank breathing filters TLF I, filter rating paper 10 μm
Type Material no.
Filter
Material no.
Replacement element
TLF I 1-25 P10-S00-000-00M00 R928018814 R928039681
TLF I 2-32 P10-S00-000-00M00 R928018817 R928039681
TLF I 3-40 P10-S00-000-00M00 R928018820 R928016621
TLF I 4-50 P10-S00-000-00M00 R928040890 R928016621
TLF I 5-65 P10-S00-000-00M00 R928018826 R928016621
TLF I 6-80 P10-S00-000-00M00 R928018829 R928016624
TLF I 7-125 P10-S00-000-00M00 R928018832 R928016627
TLF I 8-250 P10-S00-000-00M00 R928018835 R928016630
Tank breathing filters TLF II, filter rating paper 10 μm
Type Material no.

12/14 TLF I 1-25 … 8-250; TLF II 1-25 … 6-80; TLF III 1-25 … 7-125 | Tank breathing filters
Hengst Filtration GmbH, RE 51415, edition: 2021-04
Ordering code
spare parts
Filter element
Filter element
01 Design 7.
Size
02 TLF ... 1-25; 2-32 002
TLF ... 3-40; 4-50; 5-65 004
TLF ... 6-80 006
TLF I 7-125; TLF III 7-125 007
TLF I 8-250 008
Filter rating in μm Air retention, ASHRAE 52.1, test dust SAE fine
03 Glass fiber material, not cleanable 95% for particles > 0.3 µm H10XL
Nominal  Filter paper, not cleanable 95% for particles > 1.24 µm P10
Pressure difference
04 Max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element of 1 bar [14.5 psi] S00
Bypass valve
05 Without bypass valve 0
Seal
06 NBR seal M
FKM seal V
01 02 03 04 05 06
7. ‒ S00 ‒ 0 ‒
Order example:
7.002 P10-S00-0-M
Material no.: R928039681
For detailed information on Hengst filter elements please refer to data sheet 51420.
Preferred program replacement elements
Filter element type
Filter material/material no.
P10
7.002 P10-S00-0-M R928039681
7.004 P10-S00-0-M R928016621
7.006 P10-S00-0-M R928016624
7.007 P10-S00-0-M R928016627
7.008 P10-S00-0-M
Tank breathing filters | TLF I 1-25 … 8-250; TLF II 1-25 … 6-80; TLF III 1-25 … 7-125 � 13/14
RE 51415, edition: 2021-04, Hengst Filtration GmbH
Assembly, commissioning, maintenance